



## Bid Tabulation

**Village of West Milton**  
Stillwater River Water Main Crossing  
September 19, 2024

R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.  
Vandalia, OH

Outdoor Enterprise, LLC  
Troy, OH

Performance Site Development  
Fairborn, OH

Caskey Construction Company, LLC  
Owingsville, KY

Finrock Construction Co., Inc.  
Covington, OH

Sunesis Construction Co.  
West Chester, OH

Majors Enterprises Inc  
Monroe, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$19,882.54	\$19,882.54	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,995.00	\$10,995.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,543.00	\$5,543.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,818.05	\$4,818.05	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$12,400.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,285.00	\$2,285.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	40	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$57.41	\$2,296.40	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00	\$106.00	\$4,240.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
4	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$174.46	\$697.84	\$28.00	\$112.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$69.00	\$276.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
5	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22 (449)	C.Y.	3	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$697.83	\$2,093.49	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,058.00	\$3,174.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
6	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (449)	C.Y.	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$697.83	\$2,093.49	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,058.00	\$3,174.00	\$1,185.00	\$3,555.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
7	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$54.78	\$2,739.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.00	\$950.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
8	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	11	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$274.90	\$3,023.90	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$177.00	\$1,947.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$239.00	\$2,629.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00
9	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$33,263.82	\$33,263.82	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,795.00	\$7,795.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,061.00	\$3,061.00	\$55,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
10	638	12" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, OPEN-TRENCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	815	\$225.00	\$183,375.00	\$129.28	\$105,363.20	\$215.00	\$175,225.00	\$195.00	\$158,925.00	\$110.00	\$89,650.00	\$162.00	\$132,030.00	\$298.00	\$242,870.00	\$330.00	\$268,950.00
11	638	10" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, OPEN-TRENCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$698.35	\$8,380.20	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$229.00	\$2,748.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$508.00	\$6,096.00	\$744.00	\$8,928.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
12	638	10"x10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,949.38	\$16,949.38	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$8,575.00	\$8,575.00	\$14,425.00	\$14,425.00	\$10,239.00	\$10,239.00	\$3,170.00	\$3,170.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	638	14" HDPE DR-11 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	743	\$900.00	\$668,700.00	\$447.18	\$332,254.74	\$450.00	\$334,350.00	\$377.00	\$280,111.00	\$545.00	\$404,935.00	\$535.00	\$397,505.00	\$369.00	\$274,167.00	\$450.00	\$334,350.00
14	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,473.08	\$21,892.32	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,947.00	\$19,788.00	\$6,450.00	\$25,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
15	638	SAMPLING STATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,377.95	\$3,377.95	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,235.00	\$3,235.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
16	638	YARD HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,269.81	\$6,269.81	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,698.00	\$4,698.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2750	\$6.00	\$16,500.00	\$3.20	\$8,800.00	\$6.00	\$16,500.00	\$9.00	\$24,750.00	\$5.00	\$13,750.00	\$3.00	\$8,250.00	\$7.75	\$21,312.50	\$1.00	\$2,750.00
18	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	737	\$170.00	\$125,290.00	\$88.95	\$65,556.15	\$20.00	\$14,740.00	\$175.00	\$128,975.00	\$150.00	\$110,550.00	\$159.00	\$117,183.00	\$144.00	\$106,128.00	\$10.00	\$7,370.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$1,110,265.00</b>		<b>\$639,752.28</b>		<b>\$639,897.00</b>		<b>\$674,086.00</b>		<b>\$719,990.00</b>		<b>\$722,000.00</b>		<b>\$771,596.50</b>		<b>\$874,560.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE #1</b>																				
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$19,882.54	\$19,882.54	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00		
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,818.05	\$4,818.05	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00			\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
9	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$33,263.82	\$33,263.82	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00		
10	638	12" FUSIBLE PVC DR-18 C900 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	815	\$260.00	\$211,900.00	\$665.89	\$542,700.35	\$500.00	\$407,500.00			\$365.00	\$297,475.00			\$515.00	\$419,725.00		
11	638	10" PVC C900 WATER MAIN, OPEN-TRENCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$698.35	\$8,380.20	\$260.00	\$3,120.00			\$110.00	\$1,320.00			\$798.00	\$9,576.00		
12	638	10"x10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,949.38	\$16,949.38	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00			\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00			\$2,805.00	\$2,805.00		
13	638	14" HDPE DR-11 WATER MAIN, HORIZONTALLY DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	743	\$900.00	\$668,700.00	\$817.00	\$607,031.00	\$450.00	\$334,350.00			\$545.00	\$404,935.00			\$367.00	\$272,681.00		
14	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,473.08	\$21,892.32	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00			\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00			\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00		
15	638	SAMPLING STATION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,377.95	\$3,377.95	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00		
16	638	YARD HYDRANT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,269.81	\$6,269.81	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00			\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00			\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00		
18	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	50	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$331.80	\$16,590.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00			\$150.00	\$7,500.00			\$155.00	\$7,750.00		
<b>ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL</b>						<b>\$976,900.00</b>		<b>\$1,281,155.42</b>		<b>\$828,370.00</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>\$780,730.00</b>		<b>No Bid</b>		<b>\$811,937.00</b>		<b>No Bid</b>